# CH \$40.00 755633

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM773857

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, as Agent			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INDUSTRIAL VALVE SALES & SERVICE, LLC		
Street Address:	5310 HIGHWAY 45		
City:	EIGHT MILE		
State/Country:	ALABAMA		
Postal Code:	36613		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ALABAMA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75563311	REPAIR BY EXCHANGE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212.940.6562

**Email:** joanne.arnold@katten.com

Correspondent Name: Joanne BL Arnold

Address Line 1: Katten

Address Line 2: 50 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020-1605

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanne BL Arnold
SIGNATURE:	/Joanne BL Arnold/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2022

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Trademark Release - IVS#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - IVS#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - IVS#page3.tif source=Trademark Release - IVS#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 7th day of December, 2022, by LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, in its

capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of INDUSTRIAL VALVE SALES & SERVICE, LLC, an

Alabama limited liability company ("Grantor").

Reference is made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security

Agreement"), dated as of April 16, 2021, executed by the Grantor in favor of Agent and recorded

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7258/0051.

Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings given to such

terms in the Trademark Security Agreement.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens on and security interests in all of it right,

title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of Grantor: (i) all of its Trademarks and

all Intellectual Property Licenses providing for the grant by or to Grantor of any right under any

Trademark, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all

renewals and extensions of the foregoing, (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use

of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark, and (iv) all income, royalties, proceeds and

Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing,

including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present

and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof

(collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"). If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any

right, title or interest in, to or under the Trademark Collateral of the Grantor, the Agent hereby

assigns, transfers and conveys to the Grantor any interest in Trademark Collateral.

13857986v3 12/1/2022 12:57 PM

6030,186

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which when taken

together shall constitute one and the same instrument, and of the parties hereto may execute this

Release by signing any such counterparty, with the same effect as if the signatures thereto and

hereto were upon the same instrument. Signature by facsimile, .pdf or other electronic signature

shall bind the parties thereto.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by and

construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, as

Agent

By: Name: David E. Fraimow

Title: Senior Vice President

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademark Registrations**

OWNER	TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE
Industrial Valve	REPAIR BY	75563311	Registered	2312672	01/25/00
Sales & Service,	EXCHANGE				
LLC					

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 12/13/2022**